LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

May 29, 2025 Meeting

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
Administration of Grants

MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION
WVC General Provisions

WVC Conditions for North Carolina Violations by Non-Resid...

WVC Conditions for North Carolina Residents for Failure t...
WVC Reciprocal Recognition of Suspensions

Appeals

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Deer (White Tailed)

Mountain Trout

General Regulations Regarding Use

Craven County
Caswell and Person Counties

SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE
Scope

Definitions

Obtaining Requested Information

Request to Department for Confidential Information
Property of Notary Public

Response to Questions and Requests for Information
Signature for Entity

Incomplete Filings

Extension Request To Department

Department Response To Extension Request
Contact Information

Form Notifying Department of Selection of Technology Prov...

Affidavit of Moral Character

Application for Recommissioning as Notary Public
Notice of Changes Regarding Criminal History Record
Application for Certification as Notary Instructor
Notary Form To Report Technology Dysfunctions
Stand-Alone Notarial Certificate

Application For Technology

Application For IPEN Authorization

Application For Platform License

Application For Credential Analysis Authorization
Application For Identity Proofing Authorization
Application For Custodian Authorization

14B NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC
15A NCAC

18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC

05B

030
030
030
030
030

10B
10C
10D
10F
10F

07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B

.0203

.0601
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606

.0203
.0316
.0102
.0347
.0363

.0101
.0102
.0105
.0110
.0111
.0305
.0308
.0310
.0313
.0314
.0402
.0405
.0408
.0409
.0411
.0414
.0420
.0421
.0422
.0423
.0424
.0425
.0426
.0427



Custodial Notary Annual Report

Technology Providers Other Than Platforms Verifying Conti...
Physical Seal Manufacturer Or Vendor Registration With De...
Form For Notary Reportable Incidents

Factors for Disciplinary Actions

Levels of Enforcement

Restriction

Failure To Remit Fees

Failure to Verify

Definitions

Principal Seeking Accomodation

Principal Use of Certain Accommodations Permitted

Prohibition On Use Of Accommodation As Intermediary Language

Prohibition On Use Of Auxiliary Aid For Intermediary Lang...
Interpreter Or Transliterator Information

Cart Captioner Information

Limits On Accommodations

Journal Entry Required Regarding Accommodations
Contents Of Journal Entry Regarding Accommodations
Physical Notary Seal

Seal Image
Seal Limitation

Obtaining Seal

In-Person Seal Purchase

Extension Request to Department

Department Response to Extension Request

Notarization Of Open Vehicle Title Prohibited

No Use Of Foreign Language Translators

Notification of Electronic Notary Solution Serious Servic...
Notary Report of Loss, Theft and Similar Issues

Electronic Notary Seal

Licensed Platform Use For Remote Oaths and Affirmations P...

Traditional Notary Public Use Of Approved Custodian For J...
Notary Use of Identity Proofing and Credential Analysis |...

Approved Or Licensed Technology To Be Used By An Electron...

Notification To Technology Provider Of Changes

Notary Administration of Remote Oath or Affirmation Pursu...
Declaration of Judicial Official or Officer of the Court

Platform Confirmation of Notary Status

Training Requirements For Notary Public Administering a G...
Documentation Of Remote Oath or Affirmation Pursuant to G...

Journal Entry
Recording Count of Notarial Acts

Disclosure of Confidential Information
Release of Confidential Information on Request of Principals

18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC

07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07B
07C
07C
07C
07C
07C
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D
07D

.0428
.0429
.0430
.0431
.0601
.0603
.0607
.0609
.0610
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806
.0807
.0808
.0809
.0810
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0309
.0310
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0601
.0602



Employer Request for Journal Entries

Additional Electronic Notary Obligations Upon Employer Re...
Supplemental Entries Re Access to Journals

Contents of Supplemental Entry Re Release of Confidential...
Definitions

Electronic Notaries Performing Remote Electronic Notary Acts

Current Personal Copy of Manual

Electronic Notary Course

Notice to Department of Technology Provider

Electronic Signature

Placement of Electronic Signature

Attributes of Electronic Seal

Contents of Electronic Notary Seal

Finalization of Notarial Session

Placement of Electronic Seal

Application Of Electronic Notary's Digital Certificate
Retention of Electronic Journal

Notary Credential Sharing Forbidden

Scope

Physical Seal Requirements

Electronic Notary Seal Requirements

Requirements for Sale of Physical Seal To North Carolina ...
Identification of Notary Public Appearing In Person

Notary Commission Certificate Receipt by Manufacturer or ...
Making and Retaining Copy of Notary Commission Certificate
Confirmation of Notary's Active Status with the Department
Registration with the Department

Annual Registration Update

Scope

Requirements for Electronic Notaries Performing Remote El...
Definitions

Prohibited Acts

Timing of Verification of Location

Means of Determining Principals Location

Procedure When Principal Uses GPS-Enabled Device
Exception To Rule .0203

Contents of Attestation of Location

Contents of Attestation of Location on U.S. Military Inst...
Exception to Rule .0206

Additional Requirements for Written Attestation of Location
Verification of Identity by Notary Public

Credible Witness Prohibited For Identity Verification of ...
Notary Request for Additional Information

Unobstructed View

Modified Image of Principal

18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC

07D
07D
07D
07D
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07F
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
07G
O07H
07H
O07H
07H
07H
O07H
07H
O07H
07H
O07H
o7H
o7H
O07H
o7H
O07H
o7H
07H

.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0102
.0103
.0202
.0303
.0601
.0704
.0710
.0804
.0807
.0814
.0815
.0816
.1003
.1004
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0105
.0106
.0107
.0108
.0109
.0110
.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0401
.0402



Audio Impairment

Modified Voice of Principal

Exception To Rule .0404

Principal Disappearance or Exit

Designation of Approved Custodian

Custodian Designation Limitation

Notice To Department of Custodian

Self-Designation As Custodial Notary

Custodial Notary Prohibitions

Electronic Notary Notice To Platform or IPEN Provider of ...
Storing Records with Approved Depositories and Custodians
Transfer of Records for Which Retention Period Has Not Ended

Records for Which Retention Period Has Ended

No Deletion of Session Records Prior To Expiration of Ret...
Custodial Notary Limitations on Deletion of Session Record
Electronic Notary Direction of Deletion of Records After ...
Scope

Principal Refusal To Be Recorded

Requests for Attorney

Recording Shall Start Before Notarial Act is Performed
Recording Shall Be Continuous

Communication Recording Preface To Remote Electronic Nota...

Electronic Notary Recitation For Communication Technology...
Remotely Located Principal's Declaration for Communicatio...
Identifying Individuals In Same Location as Principal

Statement From Non-Principal's Appearing Via Communicatio...

Acknowledgement - Additional Requirements for Communicati...

Communication Technology Recording Ownership
Access to Communication Technology Recordings
Definitions

Exceptions to Rule .0105

Acts Included in Journal

Contents of Journal

Additional Journal Contents for Remote Electronic Notariz...
Journal Supplements

Including Signatures in Journal

Pre-Populated Data to be Confirmed by Notary Public
Definitions

DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Application for Reinstatement

Application for Reinstatement

Specific Prohibited Functions Of Dental Assistants | And I
Continuing Education on Mental Health

Failure To Comply

18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC
18 NCAC

21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC
21 NCAC

O07H
0o7H
O07H
0o7H
07H
0o7H
07H
O07H
0o7H
O07H
0o7H
O07H
0o7H
o7H
O07H
0o7H
O07H
o7H
O07H
o7H
o7H
O07H
o7H
O07H
o7H
O07H
O07H
07H
O07H
071

071

071

071

071

071

071

071

07K

16B
16C
16H
16l

16Q

.0403
.0404
.0405
.0406
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0510
.0511
.0512
.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0607
.0608
.0609
.0610
.0611
.0612
.0701
.0102
.0106
.0207
.0302
.0303
.0308
.0404
.0406
.0101

1101
.0601
.0205
.0206
.0701



Continuing Education on Mental Health
Notice and Transfer of Records Upon Ceasing Practice
Direction Defined

MEDICAL BOARD

Military Relocation License for Physician Servicemembers ...

Investigations and Complaints
Military Relocation License for Physician Assistant Servi...

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
License Application and Fee

21 NCAC 16R .
21 NCAC 16T
21 NCAC 16W .

21 NCAC 32B
21 NCAC 32N
21 NCAC 32S

21 NCAC 58A

0206

.0104

0101

1361
.0107
.0226

.0302



