LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES May 29, 2025 Meeting

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF Administration of Grants	14B NCAC 05B .0203
MARINE FISHERIES COMMISSION	
WVC General Provisions	15A NCAC 03O .0601
WVC Conditions for North Carolina Violations by Non-Resid	15A NCAC 03O .0603
WVC Conditions for North Carolina Residents for Failure t	15A NCAC 03O .0604
WVC Reciprocal Recognition of Suspensions	15A NCAC 03O .0605
Appeals	15A NCAC 03O .0606
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	
Deer (White Tailed)	15A NCAC 10B .0203
Mountain Trout	15A NCAC 10C .0316
General Regulations Regarding Use	15A NCAC 10D .0102
Craven County	15A NCAC 10F .0347
Caswell and Person Counties	15A NCAC 10F .0363
SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF THE	
<u>Scope</u>	18 NCAC 07B .0101
Definitions	18 NCAC 07B .0102
Obtaining Requested Information	18 NCAC 07B .0105
Request to Department for Confidential Information	18 NCAC 07B .0110
Property of Notary Public	18 NCAC 07B .0111
Response to Questions and Requests for Information	18 NCAC 07B .0305
Signature for Entity	18 NCAC 07B .0308
Incomplete Filings	18 NCAC 07B .0310
Extension Request To Department	18 NCAC 07B .0313
Department Response To Extension Request	18 NCAC 07B .0314
Contact Information	18 NCAC 07B .0402
Form Notifying Department of Selection of Technology Prov	18 NCAC 07B .0405
Affidavit of Moral Character	18 NCAC 07B .0408
Application for Recommissioning as Notary Public	18 NCAC 07B .0409
Notice of Changes Regarding Criminal History Record	18 NCAC 07B .0411
Application for Certification as Notary Instructor	18 NCAC 07B .0414
Notary Form To Report Technology Dysfunctions	18 NCAC 07B .0420
Stand-Alone Notarial Certificate	18 NCAC 07B .0421
Application For Technology	18 NCAC 07B .0422
Application For IPEN Authorization	18 NCAC 07B .0423
Application For Platform License	18 NCAC 07B .0424
Application For Credential Analysis Authorization	18 NCAC 07B .0425
Application For Identity Proofing Authorization	18 NCAC 07B .0426
Application For Custodian Authorization	18 NCAC 07B .0427

Custodial Notary Annual Report	18 NCAC 07B .0428
Technology Providers Other Than Platforms Verifying Conti	18 NCAC 07B .0429
Physical Seal Manufacturer Or Vendor Registration With De	18 NCAC 07B .0429
Form For Notary Reportable Incidents	18 NCAC 07B .0430
Factors for Disciplinary Actions	18 NCAC 07B .0601
Levels of Enforcement	18 NCAC 07B .0603
Restriction	18 NCAC 07B .0607
Failure To Remit Fees	18 NCAC 07B .0609
Failure to Verify	18 NCAC 07B .0610
Definitions	18 NCAC 07B .0801
Principal Seeking Accomodation	18 NCAC 07B .0802
Principal Use of Certain Accommodations Permitted	18 NCAC 07B .0803
Prohibition On Use Of Accommodation As Intermediary Language	18 NCAC 07B .0803
Prohibition On Use Of Auxiliary Aid For Intermediary Language	18 NCAC 07B .0805
Interpreter Or Transliterator Information	18 NCAC 07B .0805
Cart Captioner Information	18 NCAC 07B .0807
Limits On Accommodations	18 NCAC 07B .0807
Journal Entry Required Regarding Accommodations	18 NCAC 07B .0808
Contents Of Journal Entry Regarding Accommodations	18 NCAC 07B .0809
Physical Notary Seal	18 NCAC 07B .0810
	18 NCAC 07C .0801
<u>Seal Image</u> <u>Seal Limitation</u>	18 NCAC 07C .0803
Obtaining Seal	18 NCAC 07C .0803
In-Person Seal Purchase	18 NCAC 07C .0804
Extension Request to Department	18 NCAC 07C .0003
Department Response to Extension Request	18 NCAC 07D .0103
Notarization Of Open Vehicle Title Prohibited	18 NCAC 07D .0104 18 NCAC 07D .0105
No Use Of Foreign Language Translators	18 NCAC 07D .0105
	18 NCAC 07D .0309
Notification of Electronic Notary Solution Serious Servic	18 NCAC 07D .0309
Notary Report of Loss, Theft and Similar Issues	18 NCAC 07D .0310 18 NCAC 07D .0401
Electronic Notary Seal	18 NCAC 07D .0401
Licensed Platform Use For Remote Oaths and Affirmations P	18 NCAC 07D .0402
Traditional Notary Public Use Of Approved Custodian For J	18 NCAC 07D .0403
Notary Use of Identity Proofing and Credential Analysis I Approved Or Licensed Technology To Be Used By An Electron	18 NCAC 07D .0404
	18 NCAC 07D .0405
Notification To Technology Provider Of Changes	18 NCAC 07D .0400
Notary Administration of Remote Oath or Affirmation Pursu Declaration of Judicial Official or Officer of the Court	18 NCAC 07D .0502
Platform Confirmation of Notary Status	18 NCAC 07D .0502
	18 NCAC 07D .0503
Training Requirements For Notary Public Administering a G	18 NCAC 07D .0505
Documentation Of Remote Oath or Affirmation Pursuant to G	
Journal Entry Recording Count of Notorial Acts	18 NCAC 07D .0506 18 NCAC 07D .0507
Recording Count of Notarial Acts	18 NCAC 07D .0507 18 NCAC 07D .0601
Disclosure of Confidential Information	18 NCAC 07D .0601
Release of Confidential Information on Request of Principals	TO NUAL UID .UOUZ

Employer Request for Journal Entries	18 NCAC 07D .0603
Additional Electronic Notary Obligations Upon Employer Re	18 NCAC 07D .0604
Supplemental Entries Re Access to Journals	18 NCAC 07D .0605
Contents of Supplemental Entry Re Release of Confidential	18 NCAC 07D .0606
Definitions	18 NCAC 07F .0102
Electronic Notaries Performing Remote Electronic Notary Acts	18 NCAC 07F .0103
Current Personal Copy of Manual	18 NCAC 07F .0202
Electronic Notary Course	18 NCAC 07F .0303
Notice to Department of Technology Provider	18 NCAC 07F .0601
Electronic Signature	18 NCAC 07F .0704
Placement of Electronic Signature	18 NCAC 07F .0710
Attributes of Electronic Seal	18 NCAC 07F .0804
Contents of Electronic Notary Seal	18 NCAC 07F .0807
Finalization of Notarial Session	18 NCAC 07F .0814
Placement of Electronic Seal	18 NCAC 07F .0815
Application Of Electronic Notary's Digital Certificate	18 NCAC 07F .0816
Retention of Electronic Journal	18 NCAC 07F .1003
Notary Credential Sharing Forbidden	18 NCAC 07F .1004
Scope	18 NCAC 07G .0101
Physical Seal Requirements	18 NCAC 07G .0102
Electronic Notary Seal Requirements	18 NCAC 07G .0103
Requirements for Sale of Physical Seal To North Carolina	18 NCAC 07G .0104
Identification of Notary Public Appearing In Person	18 NCAC 07G .0105
Notary Commission Certificate Receipt by Manufacturer or	18 NCAC 07G .0106
Making and Retaining Copy of Notary Commission Certificate	18 NCAC 07G .0107
Confirmation of Notary's Active Status with the Department	18 NCAC 07G .0108
Registration with the Department	18 NCAC 07G .0109
Annual Registration Update	18 NCAC 07G .0110
<u>Scope</u>	18 NCAC 07H .0101
Requirements for Electronic Notaries Performing Remote El	18 NCAC 07H .0102
Definitions	18 NCAC 07H .0103
Prohibited Acts	18 NCAC 07H .0104
Timing of Verification of Location	18 NCAC 07H .0201
Means of Determining Principals Location	18 NCAC 07H .0202
Procedure When Principal Uses GPS-Enabled Device	18 NCAC 07H .0203
Exception To Rule .0203	18 NCAC 07H .0204
Contents of Attestation of Location	18 NCAC 07H .0205
Contents of Attestation of Location on U.S. Military Inst	18 NCAC 07H .0206
Exception to Rule .0206	18 NCAC 07H .0207
Additional Requirements for Written Attestation of Location	18 NCAC 07H .0208
Verification of Identity by Notary Public	18 NCAC 07H .0301
Credible Witness Prohibited For Identity Verification of	18 NCAC 07H .0302
Notary Request for Additional Information	18 NCAC 07H .0303
Unobstructed View	18 NCAC 07H .0401
Modified Image of Principal	18 NCAC 07H .0402

Audio Impairment	18 NCAC 07H .0403
Modified Voice of Principal	18 NCAC 07H .0403
Exception To Rule .0404	18 NCAC 07H .0405
Principal Disappearance or Exit	18 NCAC 07H .0406
Designation of Approved Custodian	18 NCAC 07H .0501
Custodian Designation Limitation	18 NCAC 07H .0502
Notice To Department of Custodian	18 NCAC 07H .0503
Self-Designation As Custodial Notary	18 NCAC 07H .0504
Custodial Notary Prohibitions	18 NCAC 07H .0505
Electronic Notary Notice To Platform or IPEN Provider of	18 NCAC 07H .0505
Storing Records with Approved Depositories and Custodians	18 NCAC 07H .0507
Transfer of Records for Which Retention Period Has Not Ended	18 NCAC 07H .0508
Records for Which Retention Period Has Ended	18 NCAC 07H .0508
	18 NCAC 07H .0509
No Deletion of Session Records Prior To Expiration of Ret	18 NCAC 07H .0510
Custodial Notary Limitations on Deletion of Session Record	18 NCAC 07H .0511
Electronic Notary Direction of Deletion of Records After	18 NCAC 07H .0512 18 NCAC 07H .0601
Scope Driver and Defined To De Decorded	
Principal Refusal To Be Recorded	18 NCAC 07H .0602
Requests for Attorney	18 NCAC 07H .0603
Recording Shall Start Before Notarial Act is Performed	18 NCAC 07H .0604
Recording Shall Be Continuous	18 NCAC 07H .0605
Communication Recording Preface To Remote Electronic Nota	18 NCAC 07H .0606
Electronic Notary Recitation For Communication Technology	18 NCAC 07H .0607
Remotely Located Principal's Declaration for Communicatio	18 NCAC 07H .0608
Identifying Individuals In Same Location as Principal	18 NCAC 07H .0609
Statement From Non-Principal's Appearing Via Communicatio	18 NCAC 07H .0610
Acknowledgement - Additional Requirements for Communicati	18 NCAC 07H .0611
Communication Technology Recording Ownership	18 NCAC 07H .0612
Access to Communication Technology Recordings	18 NCAC 07H .0701
Definitions	18 NCAC 07I .0102
Exceptions to Rule .0105	18 NCAC 07I .0106
Acts Included in Journal	18 NCAC 07I .0207
Contents of Journal	18 NCAC 07I .0302
Additional Journal Contents for Remote Electronic Notariz	18 NCAC 07I .0303
Journal Supplements	18 NCAC 07I .0308
Including Signatures in Journal	18 NCAC 07I .0404
Pre-Populated Data to be Confirmed by Notary Public	18 NCAC 07I .0406
Definitions	18 NCAC 07K .0101
DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF	
Application for Reinstatement	21 NCAC 16B .1101
Application for Reinstatement	21 NCAC 16C .0601
Specific Prohibited Functions Of Dental Assistants I And II	21 NCAC 16H .0205
Continuing Education on Mental Health	21 NCAC 16I .0206
Failure To Comply	21 NCAC 16Q .0701

Continuing Education on Mental Health	21 NCAC 16R .0206
Notice and Transfer of Records Upon Ceasing Practice	21 NCAC 16T .0104
Direction Defined	21 NCAC 16W .0101
MEDICAL BOARD	
Military Relocation License for Physician Servicemembers	21 NCAC 32B .1361
Investigations and Complaints	21 NCAC 32N .0107
Military Relocation License for Physician Assistant Servi	21 NCAC 32S .0226
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION	
License Application and Fee	21 NCAC 58A .0302